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Nagaland to the Governor and Government of Nagaland, Government of India are not contemplating any talks with the underground.

Supply of U. S. Arms to Pakl.tan

486. DR. SUSHILA NAYAR :
SHRI YAMUNA PRASAD

MANDAL:
SHRI OM PRAKASH TYAGI :

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Pakistan is stili Ketting Arms Supply from U S. A. ;

(b) if so, whether Government have lodged a protest with that Government on this aCCl'unt ; and

(c) the reaction of U. S. A. Government thereto?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH): (a) As far as Government are aware there hove been no supplies of lethal military equipment by U. S. A. to Pakistan since the ban imposed in 1965.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

U S Plan for Vletaam

487. DR. SUSHI LA NAYAR:
SHRI S. M. KRISHNA:
SHRI YAMUNA PRASAD

MANDAL:
SHRI A. SREEDHARAN :
SHRI K. LAKKAPPA :
SHRI OM PRAKASH TY AGI :

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether U. S. A. have prepared a new plan on Vietnam;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) Government's reaction thereto?
THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE

MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH) : (a) and (b). The President of the United States delivered a public address on Vietnam on November 3, a copy of which is placed in the library of Parliament.

(c) The Government of India is studying the Pr<:sidenl's address as well as the~statement issued by the Government of tbe Democratic Republic of Vietnam on November 6.

Admission of Cbina to UNO

4HR. DR SUSHILA I"A YA R
SHRI YAMUNA PR D

MANDAL:
SHRI RAGHUVIR SINGH

SHASTRI:
SHRI VALMIKI CHOUDHARY:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIR <; be pleased to state :

(<') whether Government still support for the admission of China in U. N. O. ; and

(b) if so, the deta;ls there'); ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH) : (aJ and (b). China is a founder Member State of the U.N. and the Government of India's position is that the Peoples Republic of China should occupy the Chinese seat in the U. N

Chin .. e Protest Against India

490. SHRI V NARASIMHA RAO:
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whet he, China has accused India of expanding its military pL,wer in collusion with the Sovtet Union;

(b) whether any protest note has been received in this connection; and

(cJ if so, the nature of reply given by Government thereto?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERANL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH) : (a)
Chinese propaganda media have often made allegations of this nature.

(b) No, Sir.
(c) Does not arise.

israeli Accusation for Indian Participation on RBba t Conference

491. SHRI V. NARASIMHA RAO:
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Israeli Government have accused India for attending the Islamic Summit Conference in Rabat only to give evidence of her anti-Israel attitude; and

(b) if so, the reaction of Govcrnme t thereto ?

